14.18% of the total number of the Offer Shares initially available under the Global Offering to,
among other things, cover over-allocations in the International Offering.

The Over-allotment Shares will be issued and allotted by the Company at HK$8.80 per H Share
(exclusive of brokerage of 1%, SFC transaction levy of 0.0027% and Stock Exchange trading fee of
0.005%), being the Offer Price per H Share under the Global Offering.

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already been
granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in such Over-
allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m.
on January 25, 2016.

3

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the allotment
and issue of the Over-allotment Shares by the Company is as follows:

Immediately before
the allotment and issue of
the Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after
the allotment and issue of
the Over-allotment Shares

Shareholders
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage

of the
Company’s

issued share
capital

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage

of the
Company’s

issued share
capital

Domestic Shares 731,529,532 71.42% 731,529,532 70.00%
H Shares converted from
 Unlisted Foreign Shares and
 held by CM International,
 GF Energy and L.R.
 Capital Growth I 146,198,830 14.28% 146,198,830 13.99%
H Shares issued by
 the Company under
 the Global Offering 146,500,000 14.30% 167,276,800 16.01%

Total Share Capital 1,024,228,362 100% 1,045,005,162 100%

Note: The percentage figures have been subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly, figures shown in totals may not be an
arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them.

The additional net proceeds of approximately HK$177 million (after deduction of underwriting
commissions and fees and other estimated expenses payable by the Company in connection with the
partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option) to be received by the Company from the allotment
and issue of the Over-allotment Shares will be used by the Company for the purposes as set out in
the section headed “Future Plans and Use of Proceeds — Use of Proceeds” in the Prospectus on a